(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	100322851071
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	01/22/1901021010 ++35.00
pies Certificates of Status	
tructions to Filing Officer:	
	201
	2019 FEB - 4
Office Use Only	

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

NUMBER: DTN 3037397 License # CH18707 SUBJECT: DOCUMENT NUMBER: 1/7

The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

ohert OWN Name of Contact Person) n nter,_ Inc Pre (Firm/Company) (City/State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

at (772 rown Daytime Telephone Number) (Name of Contact Person)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

x \$35 Filing Fee □ \$43.75 Filing Fee & □ \$43.75 Filing Fee & □ \$52.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status Certified Copy Certificate of Statu

S43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed) \$52.50 Filing Fee,
Certificate of Status &
Certified Copy
(Additional copy is enclosed)

MAILING ADDRESS:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

STREET ADDRESS:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

January 25, 2019

ROBERT E. BROWN 601 NORTH 15TH STREET FORT PIERCE, FL 34950

SUBJECT: MAD DADS FORT PIERCE CHAPTER, INC. Ref. Number: N04000005865

We have received your document and check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

The current name of the entity is as referenced above. Please correct your document accordingly.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Claretha Golden Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 319A00001863

PH 12: 4 RECEIVED ____ 19 FEB

December 18, 2018

Re: Dissolution of MAD DADS Ft. Pierce Chapter, Inc. DTN 3037397 License # CH18707

Attn: Florida Department of State, Division of Corporations Filing Notice: N04000005865

Let It Be Known:

As a result of a lack of financial support especially and volunteer assistance, MAD DADS Ft. Pierce Chapter, Inc. has been forced to terminate its existence as a non-profit organization; here in the State of Florida. Therefore, observing the requirements, this organization will no longer operate as a charitable organization or sponsor.

All office supplies to include desks, chairs and other related equipment owned solely by MAD DADS Ft. Pierce Chapter, Inc. have been donated to other non-profit organizations.

MAD DADS Ft. Pierce Chapter, Inc. did not own any items of substance or any items of worth such as cars, trucks, buses, etc. This organization was operating basically on 'hand-me-downs.' Items such as old computer hard-drives were donated. These outdated machines were virus infected and thus useless. Consequently, they were salvaged; along with the key boards, mouse, etc.

This action is to be effective December 31, 2018. If there is any information missing that is needed, please contact me at the address listed below.

Respectfully.

Robert É. Brown/Director 601 N. 15t St. Ft. Pierce, Fl 34950

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to section 617.1403, Florida Statutes, this Florida not for profit corporation submits the following Articles of Dissolution:

-

.

FIRST:	The name of the corporation as currently filed with the Florida Department of State: MAD DADS Fort Pierce Chapter; Inc.
SECOND:	The document number of the corporation (if known): NO4606005865
THIRD:	Adoption of Dissolution (COMPLETE SECTION OR II)
	SECTION I If the corporation has members entitled to vote:
	I The date of meeting of members at which the resolution to dissolve was adopted
	December 18, 2018. The number of votes cast by the members was sufficient for approval.
	□ The resolution was adopted by written consent of the members and executed in accordance with section 617.0701, Florida Statutes.
	SECTION II If the corporation has no members or members entitled to vote on the dissolution:
	The corporation has no members or members entitled to vote on the dissolution.
	The date of adoption of the resolution by the board of directors was
	The number of directors in office was and the vote for resolution was for and against. (Must be a majority vote)
FOURTH	Effective date of dissolution, if applicable: December 31, 2018
	(no more than 90 days after dissolution file date) <u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.
	Signature: (By the chairman or vice chairman of the board, president or other officer- if directors have not been selected, by an incorporator- if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary)
	_ Robert E. Brown
	(Typed or printed name of person signing) DIVECTOR (Title of person signing)
	Critic of bergon alguing)

Filing Fee: S35